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NATIONAL YOUTH PARLIAMENT SCHEME


182. SHRI PRAMOD TIWARI:

Will the Minister of PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of registrations from educational institutions under National Youth Parliament Scheme, State-wise;


(b) whether Government is providing any substantial support to these educational institutions in conducting these National Youth Parliament events and if so, the details thereof; and


(c) whether the Government is promoting and implementing the Scheme to rural parts of the country to include participants from rural educational institutions as well and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF

PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS


(SHRI V. MURALEEDHARAN)


(a) The state-wise distribution of registrations received under the National

Youth Parliament Scheme, till 01.08.2023 [01:00 P.M], is as follows :-


Sr.No. States / UTs Kishore Sabha Tarun Sabha

1 Andaman & Nicobar

Islands * 90 2

2 Andhra Pradesh 1979 122

3 Arunachal Pradesh 45 2

4 Assam 201 20

5 Bihar 378 25


6 Chandigarh * 43 3

7 Chhattisgarh 159 9

8 Dadra & Nagar Haveli

and Daman & Diu 14 0

9 Delhi * 455 46

10 Goa 202 0

11 Gujarat 159 99

12 Haryana 221 33

13 Himachal Pradesh 399 6

14 Jammu & Kashmir * 771 16

15 Jharkhand 115 26

16 Karnataka 225 34

17 Kerala 175 28

18 Ladakh * 11 0

19 Lakshadweep* 5 0

20 Madhya Pradesh 307 33

21 Maharashtra 449 106

22 Manipur 33 1

23 Meghalaya 28 3

24 Mizoram 23 1

25 Nagaland 27 20

26 Odisha 191 16

27 Puducherry * 21 15

28 Punjab 310 58

29 Rajasthan 534 35

30 Sikkim 52 11

31 Tamil Nadu 1276 296

32 Telangana 56 25

33 Tripura 28 2

34 Uttar Pradesh 389 90

35 Uttarakhand 127 13

36 West Bengal 209 22

 Total 9707 1218


* UTs


b. The National Youth Parliament Scheme (NYPS) is run through the web-portal of NYPS. The web-portal can be accessed at

https://nyps.mpa.gov.in/. E-training and self-learning materials are

available on the portal to assist institutions in organizing events or Youth Parliament sittings under NYPS. No financial assistance is provided to the institutions for organizing the events.


c. NYPS was launched to increase the outreach of the Youth Parliament programme to untouched sections and corners of the country. All recognized educational institutions of the country, including recognized rural educational institutions, are eligible to participate in NYPS.


************
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